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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

SO-2023-82: CREATION OF THE DENR TASK FORCE FOR MT PRINCESS EMPRESS
OIL SPILL
1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Mar 9, 2023 at 10:17 AM
To: Office of the DENR Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff and Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and
Mindanao <ocos@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Erni <mgerni@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service
<scis@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com" <denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com>, "Roy O. Gulane"
<ROGulane@denr.gov.ph>, "MA. MATILDA GADDI" <mmagaddi@denr.gov.ph>, "pid.denrscis@gmail.com"
<pid.denrscis@gmail.com>, "scis.denr@gmail.com" <scis.denr@gmail.com>, "denr.pao@gmail.com"
<denr.pao@gmail.com>, "Gaudencio L. De La Cruz" <GLDelaCruz@denr.gov.ph>, "helenladua@yahoo.com"
<helenladua@yahoo.com>, "Johanna R. Labong" <JRLABONG@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.scis@gmail.com"
<denr.scis@gmail.com>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares" <mlkvtabares@denr.gov.ph>, joyce_agravio@yahoo.com,
"Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field
Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Undersecretary for Organizational
Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, aidaespinosa05@gmail.com, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com,
jacky.matugas24@gmail.com, Ramil Justiniano <rrjustiniano@denr.gov.ph>, Analiza Teh <annateh@denr.gov.ph>,
espinolt@yahoo.com, ouccsmc.denr@gmail.com, cmd@bmb.gov.ph, danbernabe.bmb@gmail.com, wrd@bmb.gov.ph,
records@bmb.gov.ph, npd@bmb.gov.ph, cawed@bmb.gov.ph, director@bmb.gov.ph, "denrbmbrecords@gmail.com"
<denrbmbrecords@gmail.com>, bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph, admin@bmb.gov.ph, bmb@bmb.gov.ph,
coastalandmarine@gmail.com, emb@denr.gov.ph, emb@emb.gov.ph, "embcentral@yahoo.com" <embcentral@yahoo.com>,
recordsco@emb.gov.ph, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph" <nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, "fleetzip@yahoo.com"
<fleetzip@yahoo.com>, "Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "denr4blegal@gmail.com"
<denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com"
<mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com"
<pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "admimar4b@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com"
<recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com>, denr6gss@gmail.com, denr6recordsunit@gmail.com, "r6@denr.gov.ph"
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, denrregion06@gmail.com, r4brecords@emb.gov.ph, records_r6@emb.gov.ph
Cc: Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, "Lolita S. Presbitero"
<lspresbitero@denr.gov.ph>, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, MEDICAL CLINIC CO <medicalclinicco@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Internal
Audit Service <ias@denr.gov.ph>, "denr_ias@yahoo.com" <denr_ias@yahoo.com>, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, Marilou
Zipagan <mazipagan@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division <personnel@denr.gov.ph>, encarmilap21@gmail.com,
Archimedes John Madrid <ajpmadrid@denr.gov.ph>, Cris Angelo Vispo <canvispo@denr.gov.ph>, lab.prietos@gmail.com,
emmacdiez@gmail.com, "Assistant Secretary for Administration, and Human Resources" <asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>,
CRISTOBAL VALDEZ <csvaldez@denr.gov.ph>, ditucalanvea@gmail.com, Ivy Nicole Angeles <igangeles@denr.gov.ph>,
"Ma. Magnolia Danganan" <mmqdanganan@denr.gov.ph>, QMS Secretariat <qmssecretariat@denr.gov.ph>, HONEY CELL
PACIO <hnpacio@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>,
Fely San Pablo <FBSANPABLO@denr.gov.ph>, toledojinggy@yahoo.com, Luigi Antonio Tungpalan
<labtungpalan@denr.gov.ph>, "rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com" <rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com>, IAS Office of the Director
<ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, oespayos@yahoo.com, DENR Action Center <ActionCenter@denr.gov.ph>, cddhrdsco@gmail.com,
oasecahr2020@gmail.com, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, nonitacaguioa@gmail.com

Sir/Madam:
 
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).
 

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.
 
 
Very truly yours,
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JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA
OIC-Chief, Records Management Division 
Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph
VOIP: 1150/ 1149
Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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